Ladies and Gentlemen: 

Pursuant to Section 316 (f) of the Local Government Code of 1991, the initial review 
of the Local Finance Committee on the Supplemental Budget No. 02 for the CY 
2025 of Barangay Cataggaman Pardo, involving an appropriation of Two Hundred 
Seventy Two Thousand Five Hundred Pesos (P 272,500.00) approved by the 
Sangguniang Barangay on September 1, 2025 with Appropriation Ordinance No. 2-
2025 shows substantial compliance with the provisions of the Code and its 
Implementing Rules and Regulations. 

In view thereof, we are recommending favorable review and may be considered